The Placing Shares will be allotted and issued under the general mandate granted to the
Directors by a resolution of the Shareholders to issue up to 527,719,885 Shares passed at the
annual general meeting of the Company held on 18 May 2009. The aforesaid general mandate
has not been utilised prior to the date of this announcement.

– 5 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has outstanding convertible notes (the
“Convertible Notes”) in the principal amount of HK$241,000,000 which may be converted
into 6,243,523,316 Shares at the initial conversion price of HK$0.0386 per Share.

Assuming the Placees do not hold any Shares immediately before Completion, the holder(s)
of the Convertible Notes do not exercise the conversion rights attached to the Convertible
Notes and there is no other change in the shareholding of the Company after the date of this
announcement, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after
Completion are as follows:

Name of Shareholder

Shareholding
as at the date of this

announcement

Shareholding immediately
after

Completion

Number of
Shares

% of
shareholding

(approximate)
Number of

Shares

% of
shareholding

(approximate)

Directors
Kan Che Kin, Billy Albert 3,350,694,403 72.32% 3,350,694,403 66.57%
Li Kai Yien, Arthur Albert 3,000,000 0.06% 3,000,000 0.06%
Li Shu Han, Eleanor Stella 2,000,000 0.04% 2,000,000 0.04%
Ip Woon Lai 1,000,000 0.02% 1,000,000 0.02%

Placees – – 400,000,000 7.95%
Other Public Shareholders 1,276,723,678 27.56% 1,276,723,678 25.36%

Total 4,633,418,081 100% 5,033,418,081 100%

REASONS FOR THE PLACING AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The Group is principally engaged in distribution of computer components and information
technology products, provision of integrated e-enabling solutions and trading of securities.

The Board believes that the Placing represent a good opportunity to raise additional capital for
future business development of the Group as they will enhance the capital and shareholders’
base of the Company thereby increasing the liquidity of the Shares.

The gross proceeds from the Placing will amount to approximately HK$208 million. The net
proceeds from the Placing, after the deduction of the Placing commission and other related